12-17-1999

1-02B1-214

FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

12-07-1999 U.S. Pasanta TMOR/TM Mail Paper 101225146

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| <u> </u> | P 04 | |
|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY | | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | |
| ⊠ New | Assignment License | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | ★ Change of Name | |
| Rec! # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | |
| Name Evergreen Media Corporation of Philadelphia 101797 | | |
| Formerly | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | |
| Other | | |
| | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | tion Delaware | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party | tion Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| <u> </u> | 7 | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name Chancellor Media | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name Name Mancellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name Chancellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1945 Woodall Cr | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cor por athon of Philadelphia | |
| Receiving Party Name Name Nancellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1945 Woodall Cr Address (line 2) Suite 1360 | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Corporation of Philadelphia odgers Ave. | |
| Receiving Party Name Name Nancellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Naddress (line 1) 1945 Woodall Re Address (line 2) Suite 1300 Address (line 3) Tallas City | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Corporation of Philadelphia odgers Ave. Texas USA situacountry Zip Gode | |
| Receiving Party Name Aurellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1945 Woodall Cr Address (line 2) Suite 1360 Address (line 2) Dallas | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Corporation of Philadelphia Dagers Ave. Texas USA Situation William Victoria assignment and the receiving party is | |
| Receiving Party Name Name Nancellor Media DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Naddress (line 1) 1945 Woodall Re Address (line 2) Suite 1300 Address (line 3) Tallas City | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cor por ation of Philadelphia Substituting Toylor Substituting Toylor Substituting Toylor Substituting Toylor Substituting Toylor Substituting Toylor If Gode If Gode If Gode Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Corporation of Philadelphia Digras USA StateGountry Limited Partnership Midocument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic (Designation must be a separate | |
| Receiving Party Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cor por ation of Philadelphia Dagers Ave. Texas USA Substitutionary If Code Substitutionary If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an approximate a domestive should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Receiving Party Name Name | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Cor por ation of Philadelphia Dagers Ave. Texas USA Substitutionary If Code Substitutionary If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an approximate a domestive should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |

| FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|---|---|--|
| at the second and decree | Receiving Party only. | |
| Name Latham & Watkins | | |
| Address (ine 1) 650 Town Center Drive | | |
| Address (ine 2) Suite 2000 | | |
| Address @ine 3) Costq Mesa, California 92626-1925 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235 | | |
| Name Latham & Watkins | | |
| Address (ine 1) 650 Town Center Drive | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 2000 | | |
| Address (line 3) Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925 | | |
| Address fine of Attn.: Jessamyn Brownell | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance | document # | |
| including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Re | gistration Number(s) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | |
| Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account | L) | |
| Deposit Account Number: | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit actional authorized, as | | |
| indicated herein. | c(l) | |
| Jessamyn Brownell deany Envi | 12/7/99 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0082

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVERGREEN MEDIA CORPORATION OF PHILADELPHIA

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Incorporation Law of the State of Delaware, Evergreen Media Corporation of Philadelphia (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

 The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the present Article FIRST and inserting in licu thereof a new Article FIRST, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is:

"Chancellor Media Corporation of Philadelphia"

 The Sole Director and Sole Shareholder of the Corporation, by written consent, adopted, approved and ratified the foregoing Amendment.

EVERGREEN MEDIA CORPORATION OF PHILADELPHIA,

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Omar Choucair Title: Vice President

DC_DQC\$\75500.26

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0083